CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS ZONING RESOLUTION NO. 17 - R02

A ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA; CONTINUING A REQUEST BY HABITAT FOR HUMANITY TO AMEND BONITA SPRINGS ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 05-17; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Bean, Whitaker, Lutz & Kareh, Inc., on behalf of Habitat for Humanity of Lee County, Inc. a Florida non-profit corporation, has filed an application to amend the zoning development regulations pursuant to City of Bonita Springs Zoning Ordinance No. 05-17, Red Hibiscus RPD; and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was advertised and heard on February 14, 2017 by the City of Bonita Springs Board for Land Use Hearings and Adjustments and Zoning Board of Appeals ("Zoning Board") on Case PD16-32666-BOS, and the applicant has requested a continuance to the April 17, 2017 City Council Zoning hearing, for consideration at that time.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida:

- 1. City Council of Bonita Springs hereby continues until its April 17, 2017 City Council Zoning Hearing Agenda.
- 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida, this 13th day of March, 2017.

AUTHENTICATIO	N: Sem	mes	Do	ou Elipek
Mayor			City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: City Attorney				
Vote: DeWitt Forbes Gibson O'Flinn	Aye Aye Aye Aye		Quaremba Simmons Slachta	Aye Absent Aye
Date filed with City Clerk: 3 //5//7				